
 

 

127241327\V-1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

D
E

N
T

O
N

S
 U

S
 L

L
P 

60
1 

S
O

U
T

H
 F

IG
U

E
R

O
A

 S
T

R
E

E
T

 , 
S

U
IT

E
 2

50
0 

 L
O

S 
A

N
G

E
L

E
S 

, C
A

L
IF

O
R

N
IA

 9
00

17
-5

70
4 

(2
13

)  6
23

-9
30

0 

SAMUEL R. MAIZEL (Bar No. 189301) 
samuel.maizel@dentons.com 
TANIA M. MOYRON (Bar No. 235736) 
tania.moyron@dentons.com 
DENTONS US LLP 
601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2500 
Los Angeles, California 90017-5704 
Telephone: 213 623-9300  
Facsimile: 213 623-9924 
 
Attorneys for the Chapter 11 
Debtor and Debtor in Possession 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

In re 
 
BORREGO COMMUNITY HEALTH 
FOUNDATION,  

 
Debtor and Debtor in 
Possession. 

Case No. 22-02384-11 
 
Chapter 11 Case 
Honorable Laura S. Taylor 
 
AMENDED NOTICE OF  APPLICATION FOR 
FINAL COMPENSATION FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR FTI 
CONSULTING, INC. 
  

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Borrego Community Health Foundation, the former debtor in 

possession in the above-captioned case,  filed the Omnibus Notice of Hearing on Applications for 

Final Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses [Docket No.1354] (the “Notice”) on March 

29, 2024. Exhibit “A” attached to the Notice inadvertently did not include final amounts sought in 

The Third Interim and Final Fee Application of FTI Consulting, Inc. as Financial Advisor For The 

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, For Compensation And Reimbursement of Expenses 

For The Period From October 7, 2022 Through and Including February 14, 2024 (“FTI’s Fee 

Application”) [Docket No.1350].   

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on June 12, 2024, the Court entered a tentative ruling 

granting applications for final compensation and reimbursement of expenses sought by 

Case 22-02384-LT11    Filed 06/30/24    Entered 06/30/24 14:12:48    Doc 1399    Pg. 1 of
4

¨2¤47t8'!     !l«

2202384240701000000000001

Docket #1399  Date Filed: 6/30/2024



 

 

-2- 
127241327\V-1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

D
E

N
T

O
N

S
 U

S
 L

L
P 

60
1 

S
O

U
T

H
 F

IG
U

E
R

O
A

 S
T

R
E

E
T

 , 
S

U
IT

E
 2

50
0 

 L
O

S 
A

N
G

E
L

E
S 

, C
A

L
IF

O
R

N
IA

 9
00

17
-5

70
4 

(2
13

)  6
23

-9
30

0 

professionals [Docket No. 1387] and entered various orders thereon [Docket Nos. 1389, 1392, 1393 

and 1394] except for the order granting FTI’s Fee Application. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, as requested by the Court, the amended 

Exhibit “A” attached hereto reflects the final compensation and reimbursement sought by FTI 

Consulting, Inc. 

 

Dated: June 30, 2024 DENTONS US LLP 
SAMUEL R. MAIZEL 
TANIA M. MOYRON 
 
By /s/ Tania M. Moyron   

 Tania M. Moyron 
 
Attorneys for the Chapter 11 Debtor and 
Debtor in Possession 

 

  

Case 22-02384-LT11    Filed 06/30/24    Entered 06/30/24 14:12:48    Doc 1399    Pg. 2 of
4



 

 

-3- 
127241327\V-1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

D
E

N
T

O
N

S
 U

S
 L

L
P 

60
1 

S
O

U
T

H
 F

IG
U

E
R

O
A

 S
T

R
E

E
T

 , 
S

U
IT

E
 2

50
0 

 L
O

S 
A

N
G

E
L

E
S 

, C
A

L
IF

O
R

N
IA

 9
00

17
-5

70
4 

(2
13

)  6
23

-9
30

0 

Exhibit A 

 

 

Case 22-02384-LT11    Filed 06/30/24    Entered 06/30/24 14:12:48    Doc 1399    Pg. 3 of
4



CSD 1181A (Page 3) [08/01/11] [TO BE INCLUDED IN OR ATTACHED TO FEE NOTICES]

     1Please provide an explanation for this disallowance.
     2Please provide an explanation for this disallowance.
CSD 1181A EXHIBIT "A" Page        of       

APPLICANT , REPRESENTING [Name & Title]

FEES
REQUESTED

FEES
ALLOWED

FEES
AUTHORIZED
FOR PAYMENT

FEES HELD
BACK

FEES
DISALLOWED1

COSTS
REQUESTED

COSTS
AWARDED

1ST INTERIM
____to____

2ND INTERIM
____to____

3RD INTERIM
____to____

4TH INTERIM
____to____

TOTALS:

APPLICANT , REPRESENTING [Name & Title]

FEES
REQUESTED

FEES
ALLOWED

FEES
AUTHORIZED
FOR PAYMENT

FEES HELD
BACK

FEES
DISALLOWED2

COSTS
REQUESTED

COSTS
AWARDED

1ST INTERIM
____to____

2ND INTERIM
____to____

3RD INTERIM
____to____

4TH INTERIM
____to____

TOTALS:

FTI Consulting, Inc.  Cynthia Nelson Financial Advisors to the Committee

10/07/22 01/31/23
528,225.00 528,225.00 528,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

02/01/23
355,200.00 355,200.00 355,200.00 1,605.41

07/31/23
1,605.41

217,675.00 217,675.00 217,675.00 1,848.34 1,848.34

1,101,100.00 1,101,100.00 1,101,100.00 0.00 0.00 3,453.75 3,453.75

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 1

Case 22-02384-LT11    Filed 06/30/24    Entered 06/30/24 14:12:48    Doc 1399    Pg. 4 of
4


